01-22-2004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102650758			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	l l	ss of receiving party(ies)	
PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc., in its capacity as Re	ceiver of Name: _Flowsery	ve, Inc.	
Revolve Technologies Ltd.	Internal Address:	: <u> </u>	
	120 Vinyl Court		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>	
🕍 Assignment 📮 Merger	ļ	7 N	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	Street Address:		
Other	ĺ		
Outer		Ontario - Canada - IALAA3	
	'	Ontario State: Canada Zip: L4L4A3	
Execution Date: December 12, 2003	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🙀 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5609342, 6345954		
Addition	nal numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corres		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
concerning document should be mailed:	<u> </u>		
Name: John D. Reed	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$	
Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP	1 =		
internal Address:		be charged to deposit account	
	Additionzed to	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address One Dayton Centre	8. Deposit account i	number:	
Street Address:	·———————		
One South Main Street, Suite 500			
City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 4:	5402 (Attach duplicate copy	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
John D. Reed	1 mh	January 15, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

01/22/2004 ECODPER 00000020 5609342

01 FC:8021

80.00 OP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc., in its capacity as Receiver of Revolve Technologies Ltd., ("Revolve") (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is desirous to sell assign and transfer Revolves entire right, title and interest, whatever that may be, in and to the United States Letters Patents and the inventions described in the Schedule attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Flowserve, Inc., a body corporate duly organized pursuant to the laws of the Province of Ontario and having an office in the City of Toronto in the Province of Ontario (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring Revolves entire right, title and interest, whatever that may be, in and to the aforesaid Letters Patents and the inventions therein described;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to a Bill of Sale and Agreement between the above parties dated March 7, 2000, and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipts of which is hereby acknowledged, and said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Revolve's entire right, title and interest, whatever that may be, in and to the inventions as described in the aforesaid Letters Patents, and any divisions of continuations thereof and the inventions therein disclosed and any improvements thereof, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patents have been grated or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims Revolve may have for damages by reason of infringement of said Letters Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives; Assignor hereby authorizes the

> PATENT REEL: 014892 FRAME: 0740

Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patents in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of the United States applications or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and Assignor hereby agrees that, upon request of the Assignee, and at the expense of the Assignee including the fees and disbursement of PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc., it will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which the Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with the United States applications, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with the inventions as set out in the attached Schedule, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issues or reissued thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer below named this 12 day of December, 2003.

Assignor: PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc., in its capacity as Receiver of Revolve Technologies

Ltd.

τ.

Witness:

RECORDED: 01/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 014892 FRAME: 0741